PG

1 2140-L2145-L2150

ENVIRONMENTAL INFO

PG L2140

Power requirements

Rated Current

Power consumption (Max.)

Power consumption (Printing)

Power consumption (Off mode)

Power consumption (Power saving mode)

Power consumption (Off mode)

TEC (Typical Electricity Consumption) kWh/week
Power consumption in networked stand-by - Ethernet
Power consumption in networked stand-by
Networked stand-by mode switch time

Noise level in stand-by

Noise level in copying

Ozone emission

Benzene emission

Fine dust emission

Styrene emission

TVOC emission

220-240 Volt, 50/60 Hz

4,4 A

995 W

584 W

1,9W

122 W

0,5W

2.154

2,6 W

2,6 W

11 min

38,6 dB(A) Lwa RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
68,00 dB(A) Lwad RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
Below detection Limit

Below detection Limit

Below detection Limit

0,093 mg/h RAL UZ 122

5,6 mg/h RAL UZ 122



PG L2145

Power requirements

Rated Current

Power consumption (Max.)

Power consumption (Printing)

Power consumption (Off mode)

Power consumption (Power saving mode)

Power consumption (Off mode)

TEC (Typical Electricity Consumption) kWh/week
Power consumption in networked stand-by - Ethernet
Power consumption in networked stand-by
Networked stand-by mode switch time

Noise level in stand-by

Noise level in copying

Ozone emission

Benzene emission

Fine dust emission

Styrene emission

TVOC emission

220-240 Volt, 50/60 Hz

52A

1218 W

618 W

1,6 W

13W

0,5W

2.534

22 W

22 W

1 min

40,4 dB(A) Lwa RAL UZ 122 - 1SO7779
69,2 dB(A) Lwad RAL UZ 122 - 1SO7779
Below detection Limit

Below detection Limit

Below detection Limit

0,1 mg/h RAL UZ 122

6,3 mg/h RAL UZ 122



PG L2150

Power requirements

Rated Current

Power consumption (Max.)

Power consumption (Printing)

Power consumption (Off mode)

Power consumption (Power saving mode)

Power consumption (Off mode)

TEC (Typical Electricity Consumption) kWh/week
Power consumption in networked stand-by - Ethernet
Power consumption in networked stand-by
Networked stand-by mode switch time

Noise level in stand-by

Noise level in copying

Ozone emission

Benzene emission

Fine dust emission

Styrene emission

TVOC emission

220-240 Volt, 50/60 Hz

52A

1222 W

677 W

1,6 W

12,8 W

0,5W

2.843

22 W

22 W

1 min

39,9 dB(A) Lwa RAL UZ 122 - I1SO7779
70,0 dB(A) Lwad RAL UZ 122 - 1SO7779
Below detection Limit

Below detection Limit

Below detection Limit

0,120 mg/h RAL UZ 122

7,20 mg/h RAL UZ 122



