

PG

L2140-L2145-L2150

ENVIRONMENTAL INFO

PG L2140

Power requirements	220-240 Volt, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current	4,4 A
Power consumption (Max.)	995 W
Power consumption (Printing)	584 W
Power consumption (Off mode)	1,9 W
Power consumption (Power saving mode)	12,2 W
Power consumption (Off mode)	0,5W
TEC (Typical Electricity Consumption) kWh/week	2.154
Power consumption in networked stand-by - Ethernet	2,6 W
Power consumption in networked stand-by	2,6 W
Networked stand-by mode switch time	11 min
Noise level in stand-by	38,6 dB(A) Lwa RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
Noise level in copying	68,00 dB(A) Lwad RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
Ozone emission	Below detection Limit
Benzene emission	Below detection Limit
Fine dust emission	Below detection Limit
Styrene emission	0,093 mg/h RAL UZ 122
TVOC emission	5,6 mg/h RAL UZ 122



PG L2145

Power requirements	220-240 Volt, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current	5,2 A
Power consumption (Max.)	1218 W
Power consumption (Printing)	618 W
Power consumption (Off mode)	1,6 W
Power consumption (Power saving mode)	13 W
Power consumption (Off mode)	0,5W
TEC (Typical Electricity Consumption) kWh/week	2.534
Power consumption in networked stand-by - Ethernet	2,2 W
Power consumption in networked stand-by	2,2 W
Networked stand-by mode switch time	1 min
Noise level in stand-by	40,4 dB(A) Lwa RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
Noise level in copying	69,2 dB(A) Lwad RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
Ozone emission	Below detection Limit
Benzene emission	Below detection Limit
Fine dust emission	Below detection Limit
Styrene emission	0,1 mg/h RAL UZ 122
TVOC emission	6,3 mg/h RAL UZ 122



PG L2150

Power requirements	220-240 Volt, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current	5,2 A
Power consumption (Max.)	1222 W
Power consumption (Printing)	677 W
Power consumption (Off mode)	1,6 W
Power consumption (Power saving mode)	12,8 W
Power consumption (Off mode)	0,5W
TEC (Typical Electricity Consumption) kWh/week	2.843
Power consumption in networked stand-by - Ethernet	2,2 W
Power consumption in networked stand-by	2,2 W
Networked stand-by mode switch time	1 min
Noise level in stand-by	39,9 dB(A) Lwa RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
Noise level in copying	70,0 dB(A) Lwad RAL UZ 122 - ISO7779
Ozone emission	Below detection Limit
Benzene emission	Below detection Limit
Fine dust emission	Below detection Limit
Styrene emission	0,120 mg/h RAL UZ 122
TVOC emission	7,20 mg/h RAL UZ 122